

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3832/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2011 in
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

WP No. 13908/2010

GANJAM SECURITIES SERVICES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kumar Samant, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mahapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
R3 Mr. V.Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.
Ms. Deepakshi, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Only the respondent No.3, M/s.

Executive Security Services Pvt.Ltd., is
represented before us today. Service of notice on

the said respondent is, therefore, dispensed with.

However, the notice be served on the other
respondents 1 and 2, both in the usual course and
also by way of dasti service.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the Special Leave Petition within six weeks; rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, there will be an interim order in regard to the allocation of work for providing the security services in respect of the three Government Medical Colleges and Hospitals between the petitioner and the respondent No.3, in the manner as suggested by the Directorate of Medical Education and Training, Orissa, as conveyed by the Director Medical Education & Training, Orissa, to the Commissioner-cum-Secretary to the Government, Health & Family Welfare Department, Government of Orissa, by his communication No.MET-I-6(BMW) 10314//Bhubaneswar the 24/9/2009.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master