

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3832/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2011 in WP No.13908/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

GANJAM SECURITIES SERVICES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16549 of 2011 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6524-6525 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For the parties:

Mr. Jitendra Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. U.C. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.

Mr. Sanket, Adv.

Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. Azim H.L., Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By afflux of time, the special leave petitions have become infructuous. Therefore, the special leave petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous. Interim order passed earlier stands vacated.

However, any observations made therein shall not adversely affect the case of either party in future and in case some contract is to be awarded in future, it may be decided in accordance with the facts/law existing on that date.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master

